

SatCom Law LLC 1317 F St. NW, Suite 400 Washington, D.C. 20004 T 202.599.0975 www.satcomlaw.com

February 13, 2014

By Electronic Filing

Ms. Marlene H. Dortch Secretary Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street, S.W. Washington, D.C. 20554

Re: Gogo LLC Certification of ESAA Network Operations Call Sign E120106; File Nos. SES-LIC-20120619-00574; SES-AMD-20120731-00709; & SES-AFS-20121008-00902

Dear Ms. Dortch:

Attached pursuant to Section 25.133 of the Commission's rules and the terms and conditions of the license granted in the above-referenced proceedings is a certification by Gogo LLC that its authorized network of earth stations aboard aircraft is operational.

Please let me know if you have any questions regarding this matter.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Karis A. Hastings

Karis A. Hastings Counsel for Gogo LLC karis@satcomlaw.com

cc: Andrea Kelly Paul Blais

Certificate of ESAA Network Operations

Gogo LLC hereby certifies that its network of earth stations aboard aircraft, authorized on May 1, 2013 under call sign E120106, File Nos. SES-LIC-20120619-00574, SES-AMD-20120731-00709, & SES-AFS-20121008-00902, has been put into operation and will remain operational during the applicable license period unless the license is submitted for cancellation.

> By: <u>/s/ William J. Gordon</u> William J. Gordon Vice-President Regulatory Affairs Gogo LLC

February 13, 2014